ZNA Official Judging Seminar in January 2025 &

The 55th AJNPA AJNPA ALL JAPAN COMBINED NISHIKIGOI SHOW

We are pleased to announce the **Annual Examination for Assistant Certified Judge**, organized by the ZNA Certified Judge Committee, along with the **ZNA Official Judging Seminar**.

Semin	ar.
Date:	25th (Sat)-26th (Sun) January 2025
Venue	2 nd Floor Meeting Room, Tokyo Ryutsu Center https://maps.app.goo.gl/ffmYW38PQxigfGXd6
Sched	ule: *The schedule might be subject to change
⊘ 25 th	(Sat)
	ant Certified Judge Exam: 10:00 AM – 11:50 AM ed information will be provided to the candidates individually.
•	ng Seminar - Day 1: 1:30 PM- 3:00PM ational Division Meeting will be held from 3:40PM to 4:40PM
⊘ 26 th	(Sun)
*Light r	neals will be provided for the participants of the seminar. ure by HIKARI (KYORIN CO., LTD.) is scheduled at 9:30AM-10:30AM.
	ar Admission: 3,000JPY 2025 Fee: 4,000JPY
◇Applicati	on Deadline for Local & Assistant Certified Judge : 20th December
	nsure that application forms are submitted with at least minimum requirement n requirement for ZNA judge applications.
♦ Seminar F	Participant Registration Deadline: 10th January
	end participant names to <u>znajapan@gmail.com</u> payment via PayPal is preferable.

We look forward to seeing you at the ZNA seminar